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To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof,

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

1. Name of conveying party(ies):
CAPITALSOURCE FINANCE LLC

FETCO HOME DECOR, INC. \_1 \3 Name:

(f/k/a Fetco international Inc.) ’). Internal
Address:
Individual(s Association .
D (s) _ D Street Address: 4445 Willard Ave., 12th Floor
[:I General Partnership D Limited Partnership -
City:_Chevy Chase  giate: MD zjp: 20815

Corporation-State
D Other . o D Individual(s) citizenship
D Assaociation

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? DYesD No EI General Partnership

3. Nature of conveyance: - .
y D Limited Partnership 7
Assignment D Merger .
IZ 9 erge Corporation-State Maryland
D Security Agreement D Change of Name D Other
D Other If assignee is not damiciled in the United States, a domeslic
representative designation is attached: I:] Yas
i - 10/04/2002 (Designations must be a separate document fr assign t)
ion 3
Execution Date - Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? {ﬂ Yes l‘ﬁ No

4. Application number(s) or registraticn number(s):
B. Trademark Registration No.(s) -

SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE
’-\\ ’{—.\’bg ( \)S Additional number(s) attached . Yes El No
5. Name andl adc address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and :

concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ... e

John C. Pappas, Esg.

Name:

7. Total fee (37 CFR3.41). ... $350.00

@' Enclosed

E] Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Internal Address: uberto, Israel & Weiner, P.C.

Street Address: 100 North Washington Street 8. Deposit account number:

City: Boston State: MA_ zjp02114

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Signature.

John C. Pappas, Esq. Q/pl/ﬁﬂ/ﬂ Wp/t, 17, 2.007,
Name of Person Signing ’Slgnature - Date
L

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with r;quired cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, 0.C. 20231
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Continuation of Information in Item 1.

Additional names(s) of conveving party(ies):

Name Type State
FETCO HOLDING CORPORATION Corporation Massachusetts
TRADEMARK
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SCHEDULE

Continuation of Information in Item 4.

TRADEMARKS - Live Marks

Mark Application No. Owner

FETCO 76/370573 Fetco International, Inc.
FETCO HOME DECOR 76/337760 Fetco International, Inc.
LADY GREY 76/287169 Fetco International, Inc.
Mark Registration No. Owner

UNION SQUARE 2582757 Fetco International, Inc.
VINTAGE WOODS 2525666 Fetco International, Inc.
VIEWPOINTS 2494784 Fetco International, Inc.
SERENADE 2500751 Fetco Intemnational, Inc.
CHILDREN’S CORNER 2314015 Fetco Intemational, Inc.
BEACON HILL 2308236 Fetco International, Inc.
CORNICI MILANO 2371933 Fetco International, Inc.
S STUDIO EIGHTY-FOUR 2144717 Fetco Intemational, Inc.
S STUDIO EIGHTY-FOUR 2174702 Fetco International, Inc.
STUDIO 84 2142667 Fetco International, Inc.
FETCO INTERNATIONAL 1882142 Fetco International, Inc.
Viewpoints 2494784 Fetco International Inc.
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Form PTO-1594
(Rev. 03/01) 0 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) ame=—
Tab settings = = =  J \ \ v 4
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
FETCO HOME DECOR, INC. Name: CAPITALSOURCE FINANCE LLC
(f/k/a Fetco International Inc.) é Internal
03 Address:
Individual Association )
[] indivicuaits [] Street Address: 4445 Willard Ave., 12th Floor
|:| General Partnership [:I Limited Partnership Chewy Ch
Corporation-State City:_“Nevy LNaseé _ state: MD Zip: 20815
[ ] other [[] individual(s) citizenship

D Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies}) attached? DYesD No D General Partnership

3. Nature of conveyance: D Limited Partnership
IZ Assignment D Merger Corporation-State Maryland
I:I Security Agreement D Change of Name E] Other
D Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
representative designation is attached: Yes No
i - 10/04/2002 (Designations must be a separate documen assignment)
Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? B Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE
Additional number(s) attached Yes [ ] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..................o.
Name: John C. Pappas, Esq.
Ruberto, Israel & Weiner, P.C. 7. Total fee (37 CFR3.41).....cevnnnes $.390.00 ____

Internal Address:

M Enclosed - v

D Authorized to be charged to depositiégcounfi

e

Street Address: 100 North Washington Street 8. Deposit account number: . 1
BN
city: Boston State: MA_ zip02114 € -
L M
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE £
9. Signature.

John C. Pappas, Esqg. Qfﬂ/[/;ﬂﬂm
Name of Person Signing v V"Signature

]olal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail doquments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
ommlssmner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
] Washington, D.C. 20231

02/07/2003 ECDIPER 00000070 PR3
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Continuation of Information in Item 1.

Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies):

Name Type State
FETCO HOLDING CORPORATION Corporation Massachusetts
TRADEMARK

REEL: 002743 FRAME: 0013



SCHEDULE

Continuation of Information in Item 4.

TRADEMARKS - Live Marks

Mark Application No. Owner

FETCO 76/370573 Fetco International, Inc.
FETCO HOME DECOR 76/337760 Fetco International, Inc.
LADY GREY 76/287169 Fetco International, Inc.
Mark Registration No. Owner

UNION SQUARE 2582757 Fetco International, Inc.
VINTAGE WOODS 2525666 Fetco International, Inc.
VIEWPOINTS 2494784 Fetco International, Inc.
SERENADE 2500751 Fetco International, Inc.
CHILDREN’S CORNER 2314015 Fetco International, Inc.
BEACON HILL 2308236 Fetco International, Inc.
CORNICI MILANO 2371933 Fetco International, Inc.
S STUDIO EIGHTY-FOUR 2144717 Fetco International, Inc.
S STUDIO EIGHTY-FOUR 2174702 Fetco International, Inc.
STUDIO 84 2142667 Fetco International, Inc.
FETCO INTERNATIONAL 1882142 Fetco International, Inc.
Viewpoints 2494784 Fetco International Inc.
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PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Agreement, dated as of October 2, 2002, is made by and between Fetco Home
Decor, Inc. and Fetco Holding Corporation, each a Massachusetts corporation having a business
location at the address set forth below next to its signature (collectively, the “Debtor’), and
CapitalSource Finance LLC, a Maryland corporation having a business location at the address set
forth below next to its signature (the “Secured Party”).

Recitals

The Debtor and the Secured Party are parties to a Loan and Security Agreement of even
date herewith (as the same may hereafter be amended, supplemented or restated from time to
time, the “Loan Agreement”) setting forth the terms on which the Secured Party may now or
hereafter extend credit to or for the account of the Debtor.

As a condition to extending credit to or for the account of the Debtor, the Secured Party
has required the execution and delivery of this Agreement by the Debtor.

ACCORDINGLY, in consideration of the mutual covenants contained in the Loan
Documents and herein, the parties hereby agree as follows:

L. Definitions. All terms defined in the Recitals hereto or in the Loan Agreement that
are not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings given to them therein. In addition, the
following terms have the meanings set forth below:

“Obligations” means each and every debt, liability and obligation of every type
and description arising under or in connection with any Loan Document (as defined in the
Loan Agreement) which the Debtor may now or at any time hereafter owe to the Secured
Party, whether such debt, liability or obligation now exists or is hereafter created or
incurred and whether it is or may be direct or indirect, due or to become due, absolute or
contingent, primary or secondary, liquidated or unliquidated, independent, joint, several
or joint and several, and including specifically, but not limited to, the Obligations (as
defined in the Loan Agreement).

“Patents” means all of the Debtor’s right, title and interest in and to patents or
applications for patents, fees or royalties with respect to each, and including without
limitation the right to sue for past infringement and damages therefor, and licenses
thereunder, all as presently existing or hereafter arising or acquired, including without
limitation the patents listed on Exhibit A.

“Security Interest” has the meaning given in Section 2.

“Trademarks” means all of the Debtor’s right, title and interest in and to:
(1) trademarks, service marks, collective membership marks, registrations and
applications for registration for each, and the respective goodwill associated with each,
(ii) licenses, fees or royalties with respect to each, (iii) the right to sue for past, present

TRADEMARK
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and future infringenient, dilution and damages therefor, (iv) and licenses thereunder, all
as presently existing or hereafter arising or acquired, including, without limitation, the
marks listed on Exhibit B.

2. Secunty [nterest. The Debtor hereby urevocably pledges and assigns to, and
grants the Secured Party a security interest (the “Security Interest”), with power of sale to the
extent permitted by law, in the Patents and in the Trademarks tc secure payment of the
Obligations. As set forth in the Loan Agreement, the Security Interest 1s coupled with a security
interest in substantially all of the personal property of the Debtor.

-

3. Representations, Warranties and Agreements. The Debtor represents, warrants and
agrees as follows:

(a) Existence; Authority. The Debtor 1s a corporation duly organized, validly
existing and in good standing under the laws of its state of incorporation, and this
Agreement has been duly and validly authorized by all necessary corporate action on the
part of the Debtor.

(b) Patents. Exhibit A accurately lists all Patents owned or controlled by the
'Debtor as of the date hereof, or to which the Debtor has a nght as of the date hereof to
have assigned to it, and accurately reflects the existence and status of applications and
letters patent pertaining to the Patents as of the date hereof. If after the date hereof, the
Debtor owns, controls or has a right to have assigned to it any Patents not listed on
Exhibit A, or if Exhibit A ceases to accurately reflect the existence and status of
applications and letters patent pertaining to the Patents, then the Debtor shall within sixty
(60) days provide written notice to the Secured Party with a replacement Exhibit A,
which upon acceptance by the Secured Party shall become part of this Agreement.

(c) Trademarks. Exhibit B accurately lists all Trademarks owned or
controlled by the Debtor as of the date hereof and accurately reflects the existence and
status of Trademarks and all applications and registrations pertamning thereto as of the
date hereof; provided, however, that Exhibit B need not list common law marks (1.e.,
Trademarks for which there are no applications or registrations) which are not matenal to
the Debtor’s or any Affiliate’s business(es). If after the date hereof, the Debtor owns or
controls any Trademarks not listed on Exhibit B (other than common law marks which
are not material to the Debtor’s or any Affiliate’s business(es)), or 1f Exhibit B ceases to
accurately reflect the existence and status of applications and registrations pertaining to
the Trademarks, then the Debtor shall promptly provide written notice to the Secured
Party with a replacement Exhibit B, which upon acceptance by the Secured Party shall
become part of this Agreement.

(d) Affiliates. As of the date hereof, no Affiliate owns, controls, or has a right
to have assigned to it any items that would, if such item were owned by the Debtor,
constitute Patents or Trademarks. If after the date hereof any Affiliate owns, controls, or
has a right to have assigned to it any such items, then the Debtor shall promptly either:

22 -
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(1) cause such Affiliate to assign all of its rights i such item(s) to the Debtor; or
(11) notify the Secured Party of such item(s) and cause such Affiliate to execute and
deliver to the Secured Party a patent and trademark security agreement substantially in the
form of this Agreement.

(e) Title. The Debtor has absolute title to each Patent and each Trademark
listed on Exhibits A and B, free and clear of all Liens except Permitted Liens. The Debtor
(1) will have, at the time the Debtor acquires any rights in Patents or Trademarks hereafter
arising, absolute title to each such Patent or Trademark free and clear of all Liens except
Permitted Liens, and (11) will keep all Patents and Trademarks free and clear of all Liens
except Permitted Liens.

(1) No Sale. Except as permitted in the Loan Agreement, the Debtor will not
assign, transfer, encumber or otherwise dispose of the Patents or Trademarks, or any
interest therein, without the Secured Party’s prior written consent.

(2) Defense. The Debtor will at its own expense and using commercially
reasonable efforts, protect and defend the Patents and Trademarks against all claims or
demands of all Persons other than those holding Permitted Liens.

(h) Maintenance. The Debtor will at its own expense maintain the Patents and
the Trademarks to the extent reasonably advisable in its business including, but not
limited to, filing all applications to obtain letters patent or trademark registrations and all
affidavits, maintenance fees, annuities, and renewals possible with respect to letters
patent, trademark registrations and applications therefor. The Debtor covenants that it
will not abandon nor fail to pay any maintenance fee or annuity due and payable on any
Patent or Trademark, nor fail to file any required affidavit or renewal in support thereof,
without first providing the Secured Party: (i) sufficient written notice, of at least thirty
(30) days, to allow the Secured Party to timely pay any such maintenance fees or annuities
which may become due on any Patents or Trademarks, or to file any affidavit or renewal
with respect thereto, and (ii) a separate written power of attorney or other authorization to
pay such maintenance fees or annuities, or to file such affidavit or renewal, should such
be necessary or desirable.

(1) Secured Party’s Right to Take Action. 1f the Debtor fails to perform or
observe any of its covenants or agreements set forth in this Section 3, and if such failure
continues for a period of ten (10) calendar days after the Secured Party gives the Debtor
written notice thereof (or, in the case of the agreements contained in subsection (h),
immediately upon the occurrence of such failure, without notice or lapse of time), or if
the Debtor notifies the Secured Party that it intends to abandon a Patent or Trademark, the
Secured Party may (but need not) perform or observe such covenant or agreement or take
steps to prevent such intended abandonment on behalf and in the name, place and stead of
the Debtor (or, at the Secured Party’s option, in the Secured Party’s own name) and may
(but need not) take any and all other actions which the Secured Party may reasonably
deem necessary 1o cure or correct such failure or prevent such intended abandonment.

-
-3 -
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() Costs and Expenses. Except to the extent that the eifect of such payment
would be to render any loan or forbearance of money usurious or otherwise illegal under
any applicable law, the Debtor shall pay the Secured Party on demand the amount of all
moneys expended and all costs and expenses (including reasonable attorneys’ fees and
disbursements) incurred by the Secured Party in connection with or as a result of the
Secured Party’s taking action under subsection (1) or exercising its rights under Section 6,
together with interest thereon from the date expended or incurred by the Secured Party at
the Default Rate.

(k) Power of Attorney. To facilitate the Secured Party’s taking action under
subsection (1) and exercising its rights under Section 6, the Debtor hereby irrevocably
appoints (which appointment is coupled with an interest) the Secured Party, or its
delegate, as the attorney-in-fact of the Debtor with the right (but not the duty) from time
to time to create, prepare, complete, execute, deliver, endorse or file, in the name and on
behalf of the Debtor, any and all instruments, documents, applications, financing
statements, and other agreements and writings required to be obtained, executed,
delivered or endorsed by the Debtor under this Section 3, or, necessary for the Secured
Party, after an Event of Default, to enforce or use the Patents or Trademarks or to grant or
issue any exclusive or non-exclusive license under the Patents or Trademarks to any third
party, or to sell, assign, transfer, pledge, encumber or otherwise transfer title in or dispose
of the Patents or Trademarks to any third party. The Debtor hereby ratifies all that such
attorney shall lawfully do or cause to be done by virtue hereof. The power of attorney
granted herein shall terminate upon the termination of the Loan Agreement as provided
therein and the payment and performance of all Obligations.

4 Debtor’s Use of the Patents and Trademarks. The Debtor shall be permitted to
control and manage the Patents and Trademarks, including the right to exclude others from
making, using or selling items covered by the Patents and Trademarks and any licenses
thereunder, in the same manner and with the same effect as if this Agreement had not been
entered into, so long as no Event of Default occurs and remains uncured.

S. Events of Default. Each of the following occurrences shall constitute an event of
default under this Agreement (herein called “Event of Default”): (a) an Event of Default, as
defined in the Loan Agreement, shall occur; or (b) the Debtor shall fail promptly to observe or
perform any covenant or agreement heretn binding on it; or (c) any of the representations or
warranties contained in Section 3 shall prove to have been incorrect in any material respect when
made.

6. Remedies. Upon the occurrence of an Event of Default and at any time thereafter,
the Secured Party may, at its option, take any or all of the following actions:

(a) The Secured Party may exercise any or all remedies available under the
Loan Agreement.
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(b) The Secured Party may sell, assign, transfer, pledge, encumber or
otherwise dispose of the Patents and Trademarks.

(c) The Secured Party may enforce the Patents and Trademarks and any
licenses thereunder, and 1if Secured Party shall commence any suit for such enforcement,
the Debtor shall, at the request of Secured Party, do any and all lawful acts and execute
any and all proper documents required by Secured Party in aid of such enforcement.

7. Miscellaneous. This Agreement can be waived, modified, amended, terminated or
discharged, and the Security Interest can be released, only explicitly in a writing signed by the
Secured Party. A waiver signed by the Secured Party shall be effective only in the specific
instance and for the specific purpose given. Mere delay or failure to act shall not preclude the
exercise or enforcement of any of the Secured Party’s rights or remedies. All nghts and remedies
of the Secured Party shall be cumulative and may be exercised singularly or concurrently, at the
Secured Party’s option, and the exercise or enforcement of any one such right or remedy shall
neither be a condition to nor bar the exercise or enforcement of any other. All notices to be given
to Debtor under this Agreement shall be given in the manner and with the effect provided in the
Loan Agreement. The Secured Party shall not be obligated to preserve any rights the Debtor may
have against prior parties; to realize on the Patents and Trademarks at all or in any particular
manner or order, or to apply any cash proceeds of Patents and Trademarks in any particular order
of application. This Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the Debtor and
the Secured Party and their respective participants, successors and assigns and shall take effect
when signed by the Debtor and delivered to the Secured Party, and the Debtor waives notice of
the Secured Party’s acceptance hereof. The Secured Party may execute this Agreement if
appropriate for the purpose of filing, but the failure of the Secured Party to execute this
Agreement shall not affect or impair the validity or effectiveness of this Agreement. A carbon,
photographic or other reproduction of this Agreement or of any financing statement signed by the
Debtor shall have the same force and effect as the original for all purposes of a financing
statement. This Agreement shall be governed by the internal law of the Commonwealth of
Massachusetts without regard to conflicts of law provisions. If any provision or application of
this Agreement is held unlawful or unenforceable in any respect, such illegality or
unenforceability shall not affect other provisions or applications which can be given effect and
this Agreement shall be construed as if the unlawful or unenforceable provision or application
had never been contained herein or prescribed hereby. All representations and warranties
contained in this Agreement shall survive the execution, delivery and performance of this
Agreement and the creation and payment of the Obligations.

8. Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts
and by different parties to this Agreement on separate counterparts, each of which, when so
executed, shall be deemed an original, but all such counterparts shall constitute one and the same
agreement. Any signature delivered by a party by facsimile transmission shall be deemed to be
an original signature hereto.
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THE PARTIES WAIVE ANY RIGHT TO TRIAL BY JURY IN ANY ACTION OR
PROCEEDING BASED ON OR PERTAINING TO THIS AGREEMENT.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties have executed this Patent and Trademark Security
Agreement as of the date written above.

Fetco Home Decor, Inc./ - FETCO HOME DECOR, INC.

Fetco Holding Corporation .
84 Teed Dnive By 4

Randolph, MA 02368 Nancy@ﬁb[iﬁe Kucinski, President

FETCO HOLDING CORPORATION

Nancy %ﬁm{a Kucinski, President

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
Suffolk, ss.

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this ngday of October, 2002,
by Nancy Babine Kucinski, the President of Fetco Home Decor, Inc. and Fetco Holding
Corporation, each a Massachusetts corporation, on behalfof%ch corporations.

7 :
// , Notary Public
My Commission Expires:

WJLLIAM F. GRIFFIN, JR. NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires September 4, 2009
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EXHIBIT A

Patents- Owned Live Patents

Title Patent Reg. No. [ssued Owner

Photo Table D437,504 2/13/01 Fetco International, Inc.
Free standing photo album D421,463 3/7/00 Fetco International, Inc.
Suspended picture frame D409,845 5/18/99 Fetco International, Inc.
Folding table screen picture holder D409,395 5/11/99 Fetco International, Inc.

Patent Applications:

Title Patent Appl. No. File Date Owner
SoHo Suspension 29/084996 3/13/98 Fetco International, Inc.
Triple Screen 29/084959 3/13/98 Fetco International, Inc.

U:MCP\Client Files\CapitalSource\FETCO'Patent and Trademark Security Agreermene (final).dac
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TRADEMARKS - Live Marks

Mark
FETCO

FETCO HOME DECOR
LADY GREY

Mark

UNION SQUARE
VINTAGE WOODS
VIEWPOINTS
SERENADE
CHILDREN’S CORNER
BEACON HILL

CORNICI MILANO

S STUDIO EIGHTY-FOUR
S STUDIC EIGHTY-FOUR
STUDIO 84

FETCO INTERNATIONAL
Viewpolints

Licensed Trademarks:

Registration

Trademark

Warren Kimble

Numb er

EXHIBIT B

Application No.

716/370573
76/337760
76/287169

Registration No.

2582757
2525666
2494784
2500751
2314015
2308236
2371933
2144717
2174702
2142667
1882142
2494784

Registration
Date

Owner

Fetco International, Inc.
Fetco International, Inc.

Fetco International, Inc.

Owner

Fetco International, Inc.
Fetco International, Inc.
Fetco International, Inc.
Fetco International, Inc.
Ferco Intermational, Inc.
Fetco International, Inc.
Fetco Intermational, Inc.
Fetco International, Inc.
Fetco International, Inc.
Fetco Intemational, Inc.

Fetco International, Inc.

Fetco International Inc.

Expiration
Date Licensor
December 31, 2001, subject Warren Kimble

to annual renewal unless

either party opts out with 90

days notice prior to the
expiration of the current
term

(Courtney Davis)
pursuant to the
License Agreement
referenced below
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EXHIBIT B

TRADEMARKS - Live Marks

Owner

Fetco International, Inc.
Fetco International, Inc.

Fetco International, Inc.

Owner

Fetco International, Inc.
Fetco International, Inc.
Fetco International, Inc.
Fetco International, Inc.
Fetco International, Inc.
Fetco International, Inc.
Fetco International, Inc.
Fetco International, Inc.
Fetco International, Inc.
Fetco International, Inc.

Fetco International, Inc.

Fetco International Inc.

Mark Application No.
FETCO 76/370573
FETCO HOME DECOR 76/337760
LADY GREY 76/287169
Mark Registration No.
UNION SQUARE 2582757
VINTAGE WOODS 2525666
VIEWPOINTS 2494784
SERENADE 2500751
CHILDREN’S CORNER 2314015
BEACON HILL 2308236
CORNICI MILANO 2371933
S STUDIO EIGHTY-FOUR 2144717
S STUDIO EIGHTY-FOUR 2174702
STUDIO 84 2142667
FETCO INTERNATIONAL 1882142
Viewpoints 2494784
Licensed Trademarks:
Registration Registration
Trademark Number Date
Warren Kimble

Expiration
Date Licensor
December 31, 2001, subject Warren Kimble
to annual renewal unless (Courtney Davis)

either party opts out with 90
days notice prior to the
expiration of the current
term

pursuant to the
License Agreement
referenced below
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\ J UNITED STATES

PATENT AND
*x %« TRADEMARK OFFICE

MAY 21, 2003 Under Secretary of Commerce For Intellectual Property and
PTAS Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

RUBERTO, ISRAEL & WEINER, P.C. Washington, DC 20231

JOHN C. PAPPAS, ESQ. www.uspto.gov

100 NORTH WASHINGTON STREET

osToN, un 02112 AR T AR SR

*102446810A%

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 102446810

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE
ASSTGNMENT LIVISION OF THE U.S. FATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASCN(S)
FOR NON~RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR
RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE
CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED
ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED
IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM

THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OQUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED
DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER

37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8

OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE
THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT
DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320,
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. TIF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE,
YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT
703-308-9723.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. TO RECORD
A DOCUMENT IN THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, A DOCUMENT MUST ACCOMPANY THE
COVER SHEET.

SHARON LATIMER, EXAMINER
ASSIGNMENT DIVISION
OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS
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Eemm PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
’ PATENTS ONLY

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)
Tab settings 2 =@ < A A4 Y Y \d \ \
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

FETCO HOME GECOR, INC. Name: CapitalSource F_inance kL,e L

(f/k/a Fetco Intermational, Inc.) |  ~—~

Internal Address: -

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) anached?es DNO

3. Nature of conveyance:

D Assignment DMerger )
Street Address: 345 Willard Ave., 12th Floor
[>¢] Security Agreement [_]change of Name

[:] Other -

City: Chevy Chase  state; MO Zip: 20815

Execution Date: OW 4‘ 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) artached?:l Yes [ %] No

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the applicationis:_____ ____

A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) e

SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE SEEATTACHED SCHEDULE

Additional numbers attached? Yes D No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence |6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:

Name:__f?hn C. Pappas, Esq.

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).............. $.240.00

Ruberto, Israel & Weiner, P.C. [X] Enclosed
Internal Address: _

[] Authcrized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

Street Address: 100 North Washington Street

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Signature.
John C. Pappas, Esq. %/LM W /7/ }00;'
Name of Person Signing 4 ‘SiEnature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: m

Mail documaents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231
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